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;' Vehicle Information:
2002 BMW M COUPE & Airbag deployed )
| VIN: 5UMCN93452. K61249
| HATCHBACK 2 DR
| 3.2L L6 FI DOHC 24V & Accident / Damage reported
| REAR WHEEL DRIVE

| Standard Equipment | Safety Options
| ﬁ CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Search for other 32 . .
Vi
| 2002 BMW M SERIES vehicies in Port o 8 Service records available

| Orchard, WA
f - 22,812 Lastreported odometer
crms reading

% $1,080 Above retail book vaiue

—— e e ——

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on informaticr supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/16/14 at 7:54:45 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

licia

! Adjust the value of this 2002 BMW M Coupe based on the information available in this report

RIF A lPrice Calculator "

E 1) Retail Book Value 2} CARFAX Price Adjustrnent™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

$ 0 4 $1 ,080 sl Begin by entering

the retail book value

Enter retail book value here Above retail book vaiue
| |
!I Start by ertering the This vehicle is worth Compare adjusted retad
§  retail book value from a more than average, value to seller’s asking
pricing guide website based on information / price when making

;l ‘ %Q- in thus report. your decision,

| ——— g,

BRRERxX]| ownership History " 2 owners

| The number of owners is estimated

f Year purchased 2002

| Type of owner Personal

{

. Estimated length of ownership 12 yrs. 1 mo.

|
' Owned in the following states/provinces California, Washington

' Estimated miles driven per year

! Last reported odometer reading 22,812

e e ———————e e T e —

FYx]| Titie History

| L _ 1% 2 Owner 1
i CARFAX guarantees the information in this section
i Salvage | Junk | Rebullt | Flre | Flood | Hall | Lemon ﬁza;ra:t;::

!
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' Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
No Problem

—

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). if you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certlficate

Emmﬂm |Add|t|onal History - ow'n;r 1" ,

tall accdents /1ssues are reported to CARFAX

|

Total Loss wpy NO Issues |
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported |
Structural Damage No Issues i
No structural damage reported to CARFAX v Reported ;
Alrbag Deployment & Airbag L
Airbag deployment reported on 03/15/2006. Deployment i
Odometer Check apy NoO Issues :
No indication of an odometer rollback ad Indicated i
U
Accident / Damage Accident |
Accident reported on 03/15/2006. Reported 1
|
| Manufacturer Recall Ask Your I
Check with an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls. Dealer i
Baslc Warranty Warranty i
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty? Expired 1
Tell us whal you know abo s vehicle
AORELY] ot Listings
Still lookIng? Find similar cars just listed for sale in your area.
2003 BMW M3
Body Style: Coupe MD Auto Sales Inc.
Englne Type: 3.2L L6 PFI DOHC 24V 253-441-2364
Standard Equlpment: Power Windows, Power Steering, Air Conditioning,
AM /FM CD, Power Brakes, Tilt Wheel, 6-digit Odometer Distance: 19.83 mi
Free CARFAX Repo View Dealer Inventory
Contact Dealer
2001 BMW M§ Listed 4 days ago
Body Style: Sedan 4 DR Park Place Limited
Engine Type: 5.0L V8 FI DOHC 32V Distance: 25.09 mi
Free CARFAX Repo Contact Deale
2003 BMW M3
Body Style: Coupe Autos Only Inc.
Engine Type: 3.2L L6 PFi DOHC 24V Distance: 16.7 mi
Free CARFAX Repo Contact Dealer

| CARFAX* Reports on every used car at o ':r' py
@ Bruce Titus Port Orchard Ford v IR

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx‘?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%... 4/16/2014
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| l Detailed History

Page 3 of 9

Glossary

Type Parsonel

Wherg California,
Washington

Est. length 2/23/02 - present

owned: (12 yrs. 1 mo,)

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/ generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%. .

Date:
02/23/2002

03/15/2006

02/2212007

10/12/2007

01/22/2008

02/09/2009

04/30/2009

02/10/2010

04/15/2010

02/16/2011

05/07/2011

09/02/2011

02/13/2012

02/19/2013

09/09/2013

Mileage:
13

13,700

15,528

17,584

20,452

21,710

22,812

Source:

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Harbor City, CA

Calffomia
Damage Report

Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA
253-922-8700
bmwnorthwest com

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA
253-922-8700
bmwnorthwest.com

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA
253-922-8700
bmwnorthwest.com

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA
253-922-8700
bmwnorthwest com

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA
253-922-8700
bmwnorthwest.com

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

Washington

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA
Title #0705324401

BMW Northwest
Tacoma, WA

Comments:

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Accident reported

Vehicle involved in crash
Involving front or side impact
Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

Title issued or updated

Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle color noted as Green

Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Electrical system checked

Engine checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

Maintenance inspection completed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Washed/detailed

Engine checked

Axles checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Green

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

4/16/2014
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253-922-8700
b

v e
02/06/2014 Washington Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Port Orchard, WA Exempt from odometer reporting

Title #0705324401 Vehicle color noted as Green

I'm here to help! Print and bring my SmartBuyer Checklis
when you go to test drive this 2002 BMW M Coupe.

CAR
a FOX
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
Tell us what y ow about this vehicle
Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at carfax

C|IAR|F AE] Glossar v

Accldent / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a
vehicle's history can indicate an accident or damage. such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test
vehicle, damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported
and not all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity,
impact location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle
inspection from your dealer or an independent mechanic.

* According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

» CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 4/16/14 at 7:54:45 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

California Damage Reports:
* Do not include an assessment of damage severity
* Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $500, or $750 as of January 2003

Alirbag Deployment

Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX
Airbag Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. in Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%... 4/16/2014
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! CARFAX*® Reports on every used car at
| Bruce Titus Port Orchard Ford

-C:A-R'F'Anll
ADVANTAGE
o DEALEH o

Follow Us: [[] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports 3% CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an R L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

4/16/14 7:54:45 PM (EDT)
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OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

CIAR[FIATY
VEHICLE umbor of Gwers:
HIGHLIGHTS

2002 BMW M COUPE
VIN: 5UMCN934521LK61249 STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS
Body Style: HATCHBACK 2 DR

None of these major titie problems M

{c[AIR[F A
[Bloiw|nie[r]

Last owned Iin the following

state/province: Washington

U d
Engine Size: 3.2L L6 FI DOHC 24V were reported by a state Department T
Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE of Motor Vehicles:
Saivage, Junk, Rebullt, Fire, Guaranteed
Flood, Halil, Lemon No Problem

LQ[E@ FA n] Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
.E W/ N ER Mechanical Limits No Problem
ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES:

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

] No Issues
Total Loss v Reported
Original Manufacturer's Warranty: No Issues
Basic Warranty Expired Structural Damage Reported
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and

extended warranty options with your dealer! Odometer Rollback 73 No Issues
The original manufacturer's warranty includes: Reported
48 months or 50,000 miles Alrbag deployment and accident reported on this

vehicle. Please see the full CARFAX Vehicle History
Report for more details.

Information excerpted fram the CARFAX Vehizle
History Report and/or Safety & Relability Ratings
see full reports for additional infermation, glossary
of terms. source attributions disclaimers &
mitations, Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions

© 2014 CARFAX Inc,anRL Pclh & Co company All nghts reserved

Covered by United States Patent Mos 7 113 852 7 776 841 7 595 512 8 600.823 8595 079; 8.606.648 7 505 838
4/16/14 7 54 45 PM (EDT)

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/ generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%... 4/16/2014
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Cinrn

CARFAX® SmartBu

e TR R e e S S e

yer Che

| Vehicle information:
| 2002 e gemation: CARFAX Vehicle History Report Summary:

VIN: 5SUMCNS93452LK61249 |

HATCHBACK 2 DR ,
| 32016 Fi DOHC 24V l & Aitbag deployed

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
[ & Accident / Damage reported

. @ CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

1 > 7 o o
[ "é. 6 Service records available

Aase

| ﬁ 22,812 Last reported odometer reading

s $1,080 Above retail book value

P = e pmme

PRINT AND TAKE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOU
| This checklist utilizes information from your CARFAX report to hek
| an informed used car purchase.

oY

1

1

i .

I General Questions
|

D Is the car still under manufacturer warranty or is a warranty availab 2

| purchase?

| ' []' Has the seller accounted for the CARFAX Price Adjustmentia th MRL
| Notes & Observations: Use the CARFAX Price Calculator to compare. Fo b
| Enter your notes or additional

questions here. Test Drive and Visual Inspection

|

| Salesperson: ) "7 Tum onthe ignition without starting the car. Do all the waming lights and gauges
| Appointment Time: | work?

F Price: I —

| Color: | [J Ensure the airbag light appears momentarily and goes out upon starting the

| vehicle.

: [ Is the odometer consistent with the last reading of 22,812 on the CARFAX report
' summary above?

i

f D Do the tires appear to be in good shape and without uneven wear?

‘. [7] Test all internal controls. Do all lights, tum signals, windows and the heater and air

conditioner work?

Mechanical Questions

| 3 Airbag deployment reported: Ask a mechanic to verify the airbags were
!l replaced properly and are in working order.

| [ Does the vehicle appear to have been well maintained?

f [—' When should you schedule the next regular service?

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/ generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%... 4/16/2014
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C AIR|F |A T CARFAX: Warranty Check

= g V4 . .

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2002
BMW M COUPE (5UMCN93452L K61 249). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your
dealer. Interested in an extended warranty?

| VIN: SUMCN93452LK61249
Estimated start date of warranty: 02/23/2002
Last CARFAX reading reported on 09/09/2013: 22,812 miles
Today's Date: April 16, 2014
i Enter the current mileage and click ‘Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.
Enter current mileage: [ Recalculate Warranty | |
Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:
Basic 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Drivetrain 48 months or 50,000 miles Coverage expired
Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired |
Corrosion 72 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired
Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same
Roadside Assistance 48 months or unlimited mileage Coverage expired
Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX
Specific Components 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage expired
Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.

Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Maintenance: Fuil maintenance |
standard for 3/36. 2002 and newer full maintenance 4/50,000. 6/100,000 program '
upgrade available up to 5/60,000. Transferable if out of base maintenance warranty ]
period. There is a fee to upgrade. Notes: May require yearly inspection, at least every 2 ‘
years.

P CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
\ some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
| that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
H Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the BMW web site,

http://www.carfax.com/showroom-cfx/ generateReport.cfx?reportRunParms=9rqoB6bn7%... 4/16/2014
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R LD A R e

25
CARFAX Bu()yback Coverage B.<
REGISTRATION 1S REQUIRED Go to www.carfax.com to activate your Q;"‘;r:_-“:
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee today! 'f/’*
Guarantee Coverage:04/16/2014 - 04/16/2015 5‘}1)
oy
CARFAX Vehicle Description:2002 BMW M COUPE :‘3,
VIN: 5UMCN93452LK61249 Body Style:HATCHBACK 2 DR ,.Q"“)
’*,( /
Driveline:REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 3.2L L6 FI DOHC 24V 3
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if B
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a S0,
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report. sy
m\
‘:x'd);}-)':
)
-‘:.:'};,)‘
SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY (}k'
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback L09)
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage f
A Dismantled 2R
:::5 Fire/Flood/Hail e
e . . . f
& Visit www.carfax.com to register today!
i AT
S5
o ¥e Q
S 7
= "
vt Terms and Conditions Apply
':' CARFAX agrees to buy this vehicle back from the holder of this Vehicle History Report if the report indicates the <D0
"3 vehicle qualifies for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and if a Branded Title listed above (as fully defined in the ,;?4‘;‘),
] Terms and Conditions) actually exists for this vehicle. YOU MUST REGISTER TO ACTIVATE THIS FREE PN
;;E: GUARANTEE at www.carfax.com in order to be eligible for payment. View Terms and Conditions at ‘\
':3 http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx. ,g‘}:'?}
-]
R R TR

© 2014 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 04/16/2014 1B8:57:01
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